$29,568 $2,494,239

$0 57,035

$0 0

$0 2,235

-$9,724 -683,342

$0 -1,216,875

$0 363,776

$0 0

$0 0

$953 28,643

- 0 - 0

$20.797 $1.045.711

$0 $2,494,239

0 57,035

0 0

-2.235 0

0

0

0

0

0

-953

- 0

-$3.188

-683,342

-1,216,875

363,776

0

0

27,690

- 0

$1.042.523

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0670-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 060261-WS
PAGE 10

Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 1-6
Docket No. 060261-WS
Interim

Explanation \ Wastewater

Plant In Service
1
2
3

Total

Land
1
2
3

Total

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment

Construction Work in Progress
1 RemoveCWlP

Accumulated Depreciation
1
2
3
4

Total

ClAC
1
2
3

Total

Accumulated Amortization of ClAC
1
4
5

Total

Workincl Capital
To reflect 1/8 Commission adjusted O&M expense

$0
$0
$0
Isa

$0
$0
@
$0

a
($2.235)

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$Q

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0670-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 060261-WS
PAGE 11

Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Capital Structure-Simple Average
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 060261 -WS
Interim

Per Utilitv
1 Long-term Debt $1 24,044,203 $0 $124,044,203 -$123,207,566 $836,637 53.13% 6.81 % 3.62%
2 Short-term Debt 1 1,347,000 0 $1 1,347,000 -1 1,270,468 $76,532 4.86% 2.00% 0.10%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 $0 0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 90,787,422 0 $90,787,422 -90,175,091 $612,331 38.88% 11.78% 4.58%

6 Deferred Income 40,071 - 0 $40,071 - 0 $40.071 2.54% 0.00% o.oo%

7 Total Capital $226.227.938 &2$2zzZua- $1.574.813- &&&

5 Customer Deposits 9,242 0 $9,242 0 $9,242 0.59% 6.00% 0.04%

Taxes

Per Commission
8 Long-term Debt $124,044,203 $0 $1 24,044,203 -$123,496,025 $548,178 52.58% 6.81% 3.58%
9 Short-term Debt 11,347,000 0 $1 1,347,000 -$I 1,296,855 50,145 4.81 % 2.00% 0.10%
10 Preferred Stock 0 0 $0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 1  Common Equity 90,787,422 0 $90,787.422 -$90,386,213 401,209 38.48% 10.53% 4.05%

13 Deferred Income 40,071 -6.322 $33.749 Q 33,749 3.24% 0.00% o.oo%
14 Total Capital $226.227.938 46,322 $226.221.616 4375 179,093 $1.042.523- L?&

12 Customer Deposits 9,242 0 $9,242 $0 9,242 0.89% 6.00% 0.05%

Taxes

- LOW HlGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 10.53%-
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN L a & -  w

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0670-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 060261-WS
PAGE 12

Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/05

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 060261 -WS
Interim

omm. Comm.
just- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description ments Test Year Increase Requireme

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Operating
Revenues:

0 pera t i n g
Expenses

Maintenance
Operation &

Depreciation

Amortization

Taxes Other
Than Income

Income Taxes

Total Operating
Expense